

<b>FOR OFFICE USE ONLY</b>	

---

**HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

2020 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Pressly to Engrossed House Bill No. 805 by Representative Pressly

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 5, after "of" delete the remainder of the line and insert "prescription,  
3 preemptive, and abandonment periods and other legal"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 1, line 19, after "This" and before "is" change "Chapter" to "Part"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 2, at the beginning of line 4, change "Chapter" to "Part"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 2, line 9, after "nonuse," and before "and" insert "abandonment periods,"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 5

11 On page 2, at the end of line 9, change "and/or" to "or"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 6

13 On page 2, line 10, change "April 13, 2020;" to "May 15, 2020;"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 7

15 On page 2, line 13, after "through" and before the period "." change "April 13, 2020" to  
16 "May 15, 2020"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 8

18 On page 2, line 14, after "on" and before "and" change "April 14, 2020," to "May 14, 2020,"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 9

20 On page 2, line 15, after "through" and before "shall" change "April 13, 2020," to "May 15,  
21 "2020,"

22 AMENDMENT NO. 10

23 On page 2, at the end of line 16, change "June 14, 2020." to "July 15, 2020."

24 AMENDMENT NO. 11

25 On page 2, line 19, after "rights" and before "shall" change "and" to "which"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 12

2 On page 2, line 23, after "legal" and before "were" delete "proceedings, which" and insert  
3 "proceedings that"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 13

5 On page 2, line 24, after "Proclamation JBE 2020-30" delete the comma ",."

6 AMENDMENT NO. 14

7 On page 2, line 25, after "after" and before the semicolon ";" change "June 14, 2020" to  
8 "July 15, 2020"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 15

10 On page 2, line 27, after "through" and before the period "." change "April 13, 2020" to  
11 "May 15, 2020"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 16

13 On page 2, line 28, after "on" and before "and any" change "April 14, 2020," to "May 14,  
14 "2020,"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 17

16 On page 3, delete line 2 in its entirety and insert "2020, through May 15, 2020, shall expire  
17 "on July 15, 2020."

18 AMENDMENT NO. 18

19 On page 3, line 6, after "through" and before "a" change "April 13, 2020," to "May 15,  
20 "2020,"

21 AMENDMENT NO. 19

22 On page 3, line 13, after "than" change "August 14, 2020." to "September 15, 2020."

23 AMENDMENT NO. 20

24 On page 3, at the beginning of line 15, delete "conflicting"